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1. FIELDWORK WAS CONDUCTED ON 5-23-2025.
2. SURVEY WAS COMPLETED FOR DENNIS CAMPBELL.
3. BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO IOWA STATE PLANE SOUTH,

NAD83(2011)
4. THIS SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESERVATIONS,

RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHTS OF WAY OF RECORD AND NOT OF
RECORD.

5. TOTAL AREA SURVEYED IS 8.78 ACRES
6. BUILDING SETBACK LINE: FRONT: 25 FEET

   SIDE: 7.5 FEET
   REAR: 30 FEET TYPICALLY UNLESS
               OTHERWISE NOTED

7.  ALL MONUMENTS TO BE OF RECORD,AS REQUIRED BY
CHAPTER 354 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.

8. EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT INSTRUMENT NO. 1995
01626 TO BE VACATED IN THE FUTURE.
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FINAL PLAT

PARCEL DESCRIPTION:
CAMPBELL FAMILY SUBDIVISION NO. 1, A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 OF WESTBROOK RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF DEWITT,
IOWA, PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 81 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, OF THE 5TH PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, CLINTON COUNTY, IOWA.
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 OF JACOBSON FARMS THIRD ADDITION; THENCE SOUTH 13°54'55" WEST ON THE WEST
LINE OF SAID LOT 2, 137.10 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 65°06'09" EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE, 38.75 FEET TO
THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SOUTH 4TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 24°56'24" WEST ON SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 60.00 FEET TO
THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID 4TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 64°59'51" EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 26.27 FEET TO
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 21 OF SAID JACOBSON FARMS THIRD ADDITION; THENCE FOR THE NEXT 3 COURSES ALONG THE WEST LINE OF
LOT 21, 22, 23 AND 24 OF SAID JACOBSON FARMS, COURSE (1) THENCE SOUTH 24°56'24"WEST, 115.00 FEET; COURSE (2) THENCE SOUTH
05°52'57" EAST, 33.99 FEET; COURSE (3) THENCE SOUTH 01°50'29", 240.00 FEET TO THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 3RD STREET;
THENCE SOUTH 87°34'40" WEST ON SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 13.00 FEET TO THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID 3RD STREET;
THENCE SOUTH 01°50'27" EAST ON SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALSO ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 25 AND  LOT 26 OF SAID JACOBSON
FARMS FIRST ADDITION, 181.01 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°34'40" WEST, 399.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°50'27" WEST, 1012.66 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 65°03'16" EAST, 523.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 8.78 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
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THE FOLLOWING AS LISTED HAVE REVIEWED AND APPROVED THIS
FINAL PLAT AND FOUND THAT SAID PLAT DOES MEET ALL THE
MINIMUM UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

BY: _________________________________________ DATE: ___________
CITY ENGINEER

BY: _________________________________________ DATE: __________
ALLIANT UTILITIES

BY: _________________________________________ DATE: __________
WINDSTREAM

BY: _________________________________________ DATE: __________
MEDIACOM

BY: _________________________________________ DATE: __________
PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ATTEST: _____________________________________ DATE: __________
CITY OF DEWITT, IOWA

CAMPBELL FAMILY SUBDIVISION NO. 1
 A RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF LOT 2 OF WESTBROOK

RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF DEWITT, IOWA,
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 81 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, OF
THE 5TH P.M., CLINTON COUNTY, IOWA



87
.0

0'
97

.0
0'

10
5.

01
'

95
.0

0'
95

.0
0'

60.00'
172.01'

S0
1°

50
'2

7"
E 

  5
55

.9
0'

'

N
01

°5
0'

27
"W

   
12

1.
01

'

N87°34'40"E   172.01'

12
1.

01
'

N
01

°5
0'

27
"W

60
.0

0'

N01°50'27"W   10.00'

S87°34'40"W   172.01'

N
01

°5
0'

27
"W

   
36

4.
43

'

11
5.

01
'

96
.0

0'
96

.0
0'

12
5.

01
'

96
.0

0'

18.99'

N87°34'40"E   185.01'

N87°34'40"E   185.01'

S0
1°
50

'2
7"
E

18
1.
01

'

S87°34'40"W
13.00'

S05°52'57"E
33.99'

S87°34'40"W
399.02'

S0
1°
50

'2
7"
E

24
0.
00

'

N87°34'40"E   24.62'

N02°00'34"W   29.28'

N
01

°3
5'

34
"E

54
.4

2'

L=10.06'
R=160.00'
Δ=3°36'07"
CHORD=N00°12'30"W
10.06'

L=5.45'
R=91.00'

Δ=3°26'01"
CHORD=N00°07'27"W

5.45'

N01°50'27"W   21.93' N87°34'40"E   21.00'

N01°50'27"W
12.29'

L=10.45'
R=109.00'
Δ=5°29'40"
CHORD=N00°54'23"E
10.45'

N
03

°3
9'

13
"E

   
12

4.
97

'
L=11.12'
R=116.00'
Δ=5°29'40"
CHORD=N00°54'23"E
11.12'

N
01

°5
0'

27
"W

58
.8

4'

N87°34'40"E   21.00'

L=12.83'
R=116.00'
Δ=6°20'11"
CHORD=N05°00'33"W
12.82'

N
08

°1
0'

38
"W

   
13

1.
60

'

N
06

°4
4'

49
"W

12
1.

35
'

65.00'

S01°50'27"E 12.60'

L=13.33'
R=139.00'

Δ=5°29'40"
CHORD=S00°54'23"W

13.32'

S0
3°

39
'1

3"
W

   
12

4.
97

'

L=8.25'
R=86.00'

Δ=5°29'40"
CHORD=S00°54'23"W

8.24'

S0
1°

50
'2

7"
E

58
.8

4'

L=9.51'
R=86.00'

Δ=6°20'11"
CHORD=S05°00'33"E

9.51'

S0
8°

10
'3

8"
E

13
1.

60
'

30.00'

30.00'

DRAWN
CHECKED
DATE

PLAT NO.

SHEET              of
PROJ. NO.

P:\24\195\DRAWINGS\SURVEY\24195 FINAL PLAT

DLM
GSB
5-30-2025

24-IA-25
24195

7 8

DRAWING MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 50 100

1"=50'

FINAL PLAT
 TRAIL AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS

LOT 13
0.48

ACRES

LOT 14
0.49

ACRES

LOT 15
0.41

ACRES

LOT 16
0.42

ACRES

15
TH

 A
VE

.
60

' R
.O

.W
.

3RD STREET
70' R.O.W.

SECTION LINE

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH
PURPLE PLASTIC CAP NO. 22021

LEGEND

FOUND 5/8" REBAR
GREEN PLASTIC CAP NO. 18465

RECORDED AS(  )
RIGHT-OF-WAYR.O.W.

PROPOSED EASEMENT

SECTIONSEC.

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING PROPERTY

POINT OF BEGINNINGPOB

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

SET 5/8" REBAR WITH
PURPLE PLASTIC CAP NO. 22021

BUILDING SETBACK LINEBSL

TRAIL EASEMENT
WIDTH VARIES

TRAIL EASEMENT
WIDTH VARIES

DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

WIDTH VARIES

DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

WIDTH VARIES

3RD STREET
60' R.O.W.

CAMPBELL FAMILY SUBDIVISION NO. 1
 A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 OF WESTBROOK RIDGE

SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF DEWITT, IOWA, BEING
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
13, TOWNSHIP 81 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, OF THE 5TH P.M.,

CLINTON COUNTY, IOWA



S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

13
4.

59
'

S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

13
4.

59
'

S65°03'36"E   160.68'

N65°03'16"W   134.47'

S65°03'36"E   160.69'

N65°06'09"W38.75'

60.00'

18.99'

48
.5

1'

66
.4

9'

N87°34'40"E   185.01'

N87°34'40"E   204.47'

R=169.85'
Δ=26°48'16"
CHORD=S11°32'58"W

S05°52'57"E
33.99'

11
5.
00
'

S2
4°
56
'2
4"
W

S64°59'51"E
26.27'

S24°56'24"W
60.00'

S1
3°
54
'5
5"
W

13
7.
10
'

33
.6

4'

S73°13'51"E90.07'

20.38'

S65°03'16"E61.83'

S2
4°

55
'29

"W

N
08

°1
0'

38
"W

   
13

1.
60

'

L=40.46'
R=70.00'

Δ=33°07'02"
CHORD=N08°22'53"E

39.90'

N24°56'24"E   5.93'

20.00'

26.27'S64°59'51"E

N65°03'16"W
43.52'

L=5.71'
R=40.00'

Δ=8°10'35"
CHORD=N69°08'34"W

5.70'

33.22'

L=9.51'
R=86.00'

Δ=6°20'11"
CHORD=S05°00'33"E

9.51'

S0
8°

10
'3

8"
E

13
1.

60
'

L=57.80'
R=100.00'

Δ=33°07'02"
CHORD=S08°22'53"W

57.00'

30.00'

5.93'

162.39'

80.00'

87.00'

S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

13
4.

59
'

S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

13
4.

59
'S65°03'47"E   261.43'

94.43'

80.00'

87.00'

S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

13
4.

61
'

N2
4°

56
'24

"E
   

13
4.

60
'

N
01

°5
0'

27
"W

   
15

0.
82

'
S0

1°
50

'2
7"

E
67

.1
9'

S65°03'16"E   329.39'

S65°03'36"E   231.16'

146.16'

85.00'

60.00'

18
5.

76
'

S2
4°

56
'24

"W
   

81
.6

0'

S65°03'16"E523.85'

S60°11'45"E   120.96'

S60°19'38"E
4.56'

33
.6

4'

33.22'

L=9.33'
R=110.00'
Δ=4°51'31"
CHORD=N62°37'31"W
9.33'N65°03'16"W77.96'

L=10.92'
R=130.00'
Δ=4°48'47"
CHORD=N67°27'40"W
10.92'

N69°52'03"W84.42'

L=10.92'
R=130.00'
Δ=4°48'47"
CHORD=S67°27'40"E
10.92'

34
.7

4'

29
.4

3'

N69°52'03"W   197.46'

17.89'

65.23'

98.87'

DRAWN
CHECKED
DATE

PLAT NO.

SHEET              of
PROJ. NO.

P:\24\195\DRAWINGS\SURVEY\24195 FINAL PLAT

DLM
GSB
5-30-2025

24-IA-25
24195

8 8

DRAWING MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 50 100

1"=50'

FINAL PLAT
 TRAIL AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS

SECTION LINE

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH
PURPLE PLASTIC CAP NO. 22021

LEGEND

FOUND 5/8" REBAR
GREEN PLASTIC CAP NO. 18465

RECORDED AS(  )
RIGHT-OF-WAYR.O.W.

PROPOSED EASEMENT

SECTIONSEC.

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING PROPERTY

POINT OF BEGINNINGPOB

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

SET 5/8" REBAR WITH
PURPLE PLASTIC CAP NO. 22021

BUILDING SETBACK LINEBSL

LOT 17
0.59

ACRES

LOT 16
0.42

ACRES

LOT 40.40ACRES

LOT 30.25ACRES

LOT 20.27ACRES

LOT 10.46ACRES

20'
DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

TR
AI

L
EA

SE
M

EN
T

W
ID

TH
VA

RI
ES

TR
AI

L 
AN

D
DR

AI
NA

G
E

EA
SE

M
EN

T 
W

ID
TH

VA
RI

ES

20' TRAILEASEMENT

DR
AI

NA
G

E
EA

SE
M

EN
T

W
ID

TH
 V

AR
IE

S

4TH STREET
60' R.O.W.

15
TH

 A
VE

.
60

' R
.O

.W
.

15
TH

 A
VE

.
60

' R
.O

.W
.

4TH STREET
60' R.O.W.

40' DRAINAGEEASEMENT

TR
AI

L 
AN

D
DR

AI
NA

G
E

EA
SE

M
EN

T
W

ID
TH

 V
AR

IE
S

TRAIL AND
DRAINAGE

EASEMENT
WIDTH VARIES

CAMPBELL FAMILY SUBDIVISION NO. 1
 A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 OF WESTBROOK RIDGE

SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF DEWITT, IOWA, BEING
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
13, TOWNSHIP 81 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, OF THE 5TH P.M.,

CLINTON COUNTY, IOWA


	Sheets and Views
	OVERALL SHEET 1


